No.Jute(A)/809(61)/99-1 I dated 191h August, 2014 of the Deputy Jute Commissioner 
directing the recovery of alleged excess payment made to the applicant for grant of 2nd 
and Td  financial upgradations under M.A.C.P.S. allowed to the applicant to the tune of a 
sum of Rs.90,608/-(Rupees ninety thousand six hundred and eight) only in nine equal 
monthly instalments @ Rs.10000I- p.m. and 1(orte) instalment for the balance amount of 

Rs.6081- from the pay bill of the September 2014 to May 2015 and June 2015 
respectively; 

C) 	Any order do issue directing the respondent authorities to allow the benefit of the